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MCSD MEMBERS 
 

ASSOCIATION OF ITALIAN LOCAL AGENDA 21 
 
Mr Emilio D’Alessio  
Presidente della Associazione Agende 21 Locali Italiane 
Corso Amendola 21 
60123 Ancona, Italy 
 
Tel: +39 071 202597  
Fax +39 071 2075000 
E-mail: emilio@dalessio.eu 
 
 
CEDARE- CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT FOR THE ARAB REGION 
AND EUROPE 
 
Dr. Hossam Allam, Ph.D 
Regional Programme Manager, 
Strategic Concerns Programme, 
Head, Information and Communications Technologies for Development 
Centre for Environment & Development for the Arab Region & Europe (CEDARE) 
2 ElHegaz Street, Heliopolis, Cairo, Egypt 
P.O.Box 1057 Heliopolis Bahary 
Mobile: +201005840814 
Tel : +202 24513921 - 4  Extension: 666 
Fax: +202 2451-3918 
E-Mail: hallam@cedare.org  
 
 
CROATIA / CROATIE 
 
Mrs Branka Pivcevic Novak 
Head of Department for General Environmental Policy 
Ministry of Environmental and Nature Protection  
 
Tel:+385 1 3717283 
Mobile: +385 911381182 
Fax: +385 1 3717135 
E-mail: branka.pivcevic-novak@mzoip.hr   
 
 
CYPRUS / CHYPRE 
 
Mr Charalambos Hajipakkos 
Senior Environment Officer  
Ministry of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environment 
17 Taghmatarhou Pouliou 
1411 Nicosia 
Cyprus 

mailto:emilio@dalessio.eu
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Tel: +357-22408927 
Fax: +357-22-774945 
E-mail: chajipakkos@environment.moa.gov.cy 
 
 
EGYPT / EGYPTE 
 
Mr Atwa Ahmed Atwa 
Head of the Technical Secretariat for Sustainable Development  
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 
30 Misr-Helwan El-Zyrae Road 
P.O. Box 11728 Maadi 
Cairo- Egypt 
 
Tel: +223624792 
Mobile: +201227150225 
Fax: +2023625637 
E-mail: dr.atwaatwa@yahoo.com  
 
 
ENDA MAGHREB- ENVIRONNEMENT DÉVELOPPEMENT ET ACTION AU MAGHREB 
 
Mr Thierno Souleymane Bah 
Coordinateur Assistant, Responsable Communication et Développement Durable ENDA 
Magreb, Environnement et Développement au Maghreb  
18 Rue Aguelmane Sidi Ali, Appt 4, Agdal Rabat, BP : 10090 
Rabat, Maroc  
 
Tel: 212 537 680 673 
Mobile: +212 622 654195 & +212 664 24 3818 
Fax: +212 537 683 469 
E-mail: souleymane.bah@enda.org.ma 
 
 
FRANCE/FRANCE 
 
Mme Marie Anne Mortelette  
Rédactrice Milieu marin 
Sous-direction de l'environnement 
Ministère des Affaires Etrangères et Européennes  
Ministère des Affaires Etrangères et Européennes 
57 Boulevard des Invalides 
75700 Paris 07 SP 
 
Tel : +33 1 43 17 44 25 
Fax : +33 1 43 17 73 94 
E-mail : marie-anne.mortelette@diplomatie.gouv.fr  
 
M. Bernard Brillet 
Inspecteur Général  

mailto:chajipakkos@environment.moa.gov.cy
mailto:souleymane.bah@enda.org.ma
mailto:marie-anne.mortelette@diplomatie.gouv.fr
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Ministère de l'Ecologie, du Développement durable et de l'Energie 
Tour-Pascal – B 
6 Place des degrés  
92055 La défense cedex 
Paris 
France 
 
Tel: +33 1 40 81 68 61 
Fax: +33140812395 
E-mail : bernard.brillet@developpement-durable.gouv.fr 
 
Mme Laurence Petitguillaume 
Chargée de mission Milieux Marins  
Ministère de l'Ecologie, du Développement durable et de l'Energie 
Tour-Pascal – A  
6 Place des degrés  
92055 La défense cedex 
Paris 
France 
 
Tel: +33 1 4081 7677 
E-mail: Laurence.Petitguillaume@developpement-durable.gouv.fr 
 
 
GREECE / GRECE 
 
Mr Alexandros Koulidis 
EIA/SEA Expert  
Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 
11 Alexandras Avenue 
11473 Athens 
Greece  
Tel: +30 210 6417960 
Mobile: +30 6974 458547 
Fax: +30 210 6430637 
E-mail: alexander.koulidis@gmail.com 
 
 
ISRAEL/ISRAEL 
 
Mrs Rotem Shamay 
Senior Coordinator Environmental Policy 
Ministry of Environmental Protection 
Kanfei Nesharim 5 Jerusalem 
Israel 
 
Tel: +972-2-6553851 
Mobile: +972-50-6233373 
Fax: +972-2-6553853 
E-mail: Rotemsh@sviva.gov.il 
 

mailto:bernard.brillet@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
mailto:Laurence.Petitguillaume@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
mailto:alexander.koulidis@gmail.com
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LEBANON/LIBAN 
 
Mr Georges Akl 
Chief of Protection of Nature Resources Department  
Ministry of Environment 
Lazarieh Center 8th floor block A4 New  
PO Box: Beirut Lebanon 
 
Tel: +9611976555 extension 453 
Mobile: +9613614303 
Fax: +9611976534 
E-mail: g.akl@moe.gov.lb 
 
 
MALTA/MALTE 
 
The Hon. Mr Leo Brincat, MP 
Minister for Sustainable Development, the Environment and Climate Change 
Casa Leoni, St. Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 23886300 
E-mail: leo.brincat@gov.mt  
 
Mr Brian Montebello 
Permanent Secretary, Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment and Climate 
Change 
Casa Leoni, St. Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta  
 
Tel: +356 2292 6201 
E-mail: brian.montebello@gov.mt 
 
Mr Vincent Cassar 
Chairman 
Malta Environment & Planning Authority 
St Francis Ravelin, Floriana 
P.O. Box 200, Marsa MRS 1000 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 2290 2020 
E-mail: vincent.cassar@mepa.gov.mt 
 
Mr Bernadette Micallef  
Ministry Coordinator 
MSDEC Secretariat 
Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment and Climate Change  
 

mailto:g.akl@moe.gov.lb
mailto:leo.brincat@gov.mt


UNEP(DEPI)/MED WG.383/Inf.2 
Page 6 
 

 

Casa Leoni, StJoseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta  
 
Tel: +356 2388 6313 
E-mail: bernardette.micallef@gov.mt 
 
Mr Edward Spiteri 
Secretariat Officer 
Secretariat 
Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment and Climate Change 
 
Casa Leoni, St. Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 2388 6311 
E-mail: edward.spiteri-audibert@gov.mt 
 
Dr Marguerite Camilleri, Ph. D 
National Environment Policy Coordinator/MCSD National Focal Point 
Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment and Climate Change 
Casa Leoni St. Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 2292 6243 
E-mail: marguerite.a.camilleri@gov.mt 
 
Ms Sonya Sammut 
Assistant Director 
Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment and Climate Change 
Casa Leoni St., Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 2292 6206 
E-mail: sonya.sammut@gov.mt 
 
Ms Roberta Debono 
Assistant National Environment Policy Coordinator 
Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment and Climate Change 
Casa Leoni, St. Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta  
 
Tel: +356 2292 6244 
E-mail: roberta.debono@gov.mt 
 
 
Ms Karina Fiorini 

mailto:roberta.debono@gov.mt
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Principal  
Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment & Climate Change 
Casa Leoni St. Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 2292 6241 
E-mail: karina.fiorini@gov.mt 
 
Mr Franck Lauwers 
Senior Environment Protection Officer 
Multilateral Affairs Team, EU and Multilateral Affairs Unit 
Director's Office 
Environment Protection Directorate 
Malta Environment and Planning Authority 
St Francis Ravelin, Floriana 
P.O. Box 200, Marsa MRS 1000 
Malta 
 
Tel:+356 2290 7201 
Fax: +356 2290 2295 
E-mail: unep-map.malta@mepa.org.mt 
 
Mr Anton Pizzuto 
Malta’s CP/RAC Focal Point  
Director 
Cleaner Technology Centre 
Block A Portacabin 15 
University of Malta 
Msida 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 2340 2689 
E-mail:  anton.pizzuto@gmail.com 
 
Mr Alfred Quintano 
Chairman – Sustainable Development Network Board (designate) 
Ministry for Sustainable Development, the Environment & Climate Change 
Casa Leoni St., Joseph High Road 
Santa Venera 
Malta  
 
Tel: +356 2137 3580 
E-mail: quintano@maltanet.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:unep-map.malta@mepa.org.mt
mailto:anton.pizzuto@gmail.com
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MIO-ECSDE-Mediterranean Information Office for Environment Culture and Sustainable 
Development  
 
Ms Anastasia Roniotes 
Head Officer  
Mediterranean Information Office for Environment, Culture and Sustainable Development (MIO-
ECSDE) / Horizon 2020 Capacity Building/MEP 
12, Kyrristou str 
10556, Athens 
Greece  
 
Tel: +30 2103247490, -3247267 
Mobile: +30 6943296333 
Fax: +30 210 3317127 
E-mail: roniotes@mio-ecsde.org, info@mio-ecsde.org 
 
Ms Vanya Walker-Leigh 
Senior Advisor on Climate Change 
Mediterranean Information Office for Environment, Culture and Sustainable Development (MIO-
ECSDE) 
12, Kyrristou str 
10556, Athens 
Greece  
 
Tel: +30 2103247490, -3247267 
Fax: +30 210 3317127 
E-mail: info@mio-ecsde.org :  
 
 
MONACO/MONACO 
 
M Benjamin Valli 
Secrétaire des Relations Extérieures 
Directions des Affaires Internationales 
Ministère d’Etat 
BP n° 522 
Place de la Visitation 
MC 98015 - MONACO Cedex 
 
Tel: +377 9898 8540 
Mobile: +33 6 3712 9151 
Fax: +377 9898 1957 
E-mail: bvalli@gouv.mc  
 
 
MONTENEGRO/MONTENEGRO 
 
Ms Jelena Knezevic 
Adviser to the Minister for the Environment 
Ministry of Sustainable Development and Tourism 
IV Proleterske brigade br. 19, 

mailto:roniotes@mio-ecsde.org
mailto:info@mio-ecsde.org
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81000 Podgorica 
Montenegro 
 
Tel: + 382 20 446225 
Mobile: + 382 67 255604 
Fax: + 382 20-446215 
E-mail: jelena.knezevic@mrt.gov.me 
 
 
MOROCCO/MAROC 
 
Mrs Fatiha El Mahdaoui 
Chef de la Division de l’Observatoire National de l’Environnement  
Secrétariat d’Etat chargé de l’Eau et de L’Environnement/Département de l'Environnement 
9, Avenue Araar, Secteur 16, Hay Riad, Rabat, Maroc 
 
Tel: +212537570639 
Mobile: +212661783067 
Fax: +212537576642 
E-mail: fatihaelmahdaoui@yahoo.fr  
 

mailto:jelena.knezevic@mrt.gov.me
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RAED-ARAB NETWORK FOR ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT 
 
M. Nacer Riad Bendaoud 
Coordinateur du RAED en Algérie 
RAED 
Boumerdes El Bahri (ex Rocher Noir)  
Boumerdes 35000  
Algérie 
 
Tel: + 213 21 93 89 12 
Mobile: +213 772 59 43 53 / 661 43 53 48 
Fax: +213 24 81 92 02 
E-mail: rmb_algerie@yahoo.fr aeb_boum@hotmail.com 
 
 
TUNISIA/TUNISIE 
 
Mr Lotfi Ben Said 
Directeur du Suivi des Processus et d'Elaboration des Outils 
Direction Générale du Développement Durable 
Ministère de l'Equipement et de l'Environnement 
Tunis 
Tunisie 
 
Tel: 216 70 728 462  
Mobile: 216 97 44 32 88 
Fax: 216 70 728 655 
E-mail: b.said.lotfi@gmail.com  
 
 
TURKEY/TURQUIE 
 
Ms Derya Didem Ugur 
Expert 
Ministry of Environment and Urbanization  
Ehlibeyt Mh. 1271 Sk. No:13 06520  
Balgat / Ankara  
Turkey 
 
Tel: +90 312 586 31 19 
Mobile: +90 533 235 78 37 
E-mail: didem.ugur@cevresehircilik.gov.tr 
 
 
UMCE-UNION OF MEDITERRANEAN CONFEDERATIONS OF ENTERPRISES 
UNION MEDITERRANEENNE DES CONFEDERATIONS D’ENTREPRISES 
 
Mme Fatma Ladgham 
Chargée des relations internationales 
UMCE-Businessmed 
Rue Lac Maalren App1 Imm Yasmina – Berges du lac 

mailto:b.said.lotfi@gmail.com
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1053 Tunis 
Tunisie 
 
Tel: +216 71 960 137 
Mobile : +216 26 600 334 
Fax : +216 71 965 589 
E-mail: Fatma.ladgham@umce-med.org 
 
THE WORLD BANK/LA BANQUE MONDIALE 
 
Ms Tracy Hart 
Senior Environmental Specialist  
The World Bank, Mail Stop J-6-601  
1818 H NW, Washington, DC 20433, 
USA 
 
Tel: +1.202.458.7465    
Fax: +1.202.522.0207    
E-mail: Thart@worldbank.org 
 
 
 

 
 

mailto:Thart@worldbank.org
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OBSERVERS AND INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS  
 
 
ASSOCIATION FOR THE PROTECTION OF NATURE & ENVIRONMENT, KAIROUAN.  
 
Mr Saed Sboui 
President 
APNEK-Tunisia  
Association for the Protection of Nature & Environment 
Grand Award of the President of the Republic for Environment Protection 1994  
BP 197, 3100 Kairouan 
Tunisia 
 
Mobile: +21698463609 
E-mail: apnektunisia@yahoo.fr 
 
 
FRIENDS OF THE EARTH (MALTA) 
 
Dr Edward Mallia, D. Phil. 
Honorary Chairman 
Friend of the Earth 
3, Triq Ir-Rand  
Attard 1300 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 21436296 
E-mail: sicilian@maltanet.net 
 
 
GLOBAL FOOTPRINT NETWORK 
 
Mr Alessandro Galli, Ph.D. 
Senior Scientist & Director, Mediterranean-MENA Program 
Global Footprint Network 
International Environment House 2 
7-9 Chemin de Balexert 
1219 Geneva – 
Switzerland 
 
Mobile: +39-346-6760884 
E-mail: alessandro@footprintnetwork.org   
 
 
INTERNATIONAL OCEAN INSTITUTE 
 
Mr Gonzalo Garcia De Aboceya de la Quintana 
Project Manager 
International Ocean Institute 
PO Box 3 
Malta 
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Tel: +35699948626 
E-mail: Gonzalo.g.a.q@gmail.com  
 
INSTITUT MEDITERRANÉEN DE L’EAU  
(IME) MEDITERRANEAN WATER INSTITUTE 
 
Mrs Selmin Burak 
Administrator 
Institut Mediterranéen de l’Eau  
(IME) MEDITERRANEAN WATER INSTITUTE 
18/20 Avenue Robert Sshuman  
13002 Marseille  
France  
 
Tel : +33 4 91 59 87 77 
Mobile : +90 532 415 24 09 
Fax: +33 4 91 59 87 78 
E-mail: info@ime-eau.org, sburak@istanbul.edu.tr  
 
 
IUCN CENTRE FOR MEDITERRANEAN COOPERATION (IUCN-Med) 
 
M. Larbi Sbai 
Conseiller du Secrétaire Général du Département de la Pêche Maritime 
Ave. Belhassan El Ouazzani 
Rabat 
Maroc 
 
Tel : +212 537 688260 
Mobile : +212 661 895656 
E-mail : sbai@mpm.gov.ma 
 
 
KOPIN (KOPERAZZJONI INTERNAZZJONALI MALTA) 
 
Mr William Grech  
Executive Director 
KOPIN (Koperazzjoni Internazzjonali Malta) 
195, Naxxar Road 
San Gwann SGN 9029 
Malta 
 
Tel: +356 21637 2266 
Mobile:+356 79302484 
Fax: +356 21637 2266 
E-mail: william.grech@kopin.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:info@ime-eau.org
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PROJECT PEGASO 
 
Ms Françoise Breton 
Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 
Manager & Scientific Coordinator of the EU FP7 project PEGASO 
Department of Geography, Edifici B, Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, Campus Bellaterra,  
Cerdanyola 08193  
Barcelona 
Spain 
 
Tel: +34 93 581 35 49 
Mobile: +34 606 347 204 
Fax: +34 93 581 35 25 
E-mail: Francoise.breton@uab.cat 
 
 
RESEARCH GROUP INTERFASE-UAB 
 
Mr Eduardo Ariza Solé 
Postdoctoral researcher  
Research Group Interfase-UAB 
Department of Geography 
Edifici B, Facultat de Filosofia i Lletres 
Campus de Bellaterra - Universitat Autňnoma de Barcelona (UAB) 
Cerdanyola 08193  
Barcelona 
Spain 
 
Tel: +34 93 581 48 06 
E-mail: Eduard.Ariza@uab.cat 
 
 
THE NETWORK OF MPA MANAGERS IN THE MEDITERRANEAN 
 
Ms Maria Purificacio Canals Ventin 
President 
Réseau des gestionnaires d'aires marines protégées en Méditerranée / Mediterranean Protected 
Areas Network/  
MedPAN - 48, rue Saint-Suffren  
13006 Marseille 
France 
 
Tel: +33 4 91 58 09 62 
Fax: +33 4 91 48 77 14  
Mobile: +33 6 45 73 33 83 
Fax: +33 4 91 48 77 14  
E-mail: pcanals@tinet.org 
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UNION FOR THE MEDITERRANEAN/UNION POUR LA MEDITERANEE 
 
Ms Alessandra Sensi 
Programme Manager 
Water and Environment Department 
Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 
Palacio de Pedralbes 
Calle Pere Duran Farell 11 
08034 Barcelona 
Spain 
 
Tel: +34 935 214 165 
E-mail: alessandra.sensi@ufmsecretariat.org
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SECRETARIAT TO THE BARCELONA CONVENTION 

COORDINATING UNIT AND COMPONENTS OF THE MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 
 
Ms Maria Luisa Silva Mejias 
Executive Secretary & Coordinator 
Tel: +30 210 7273101 
E-mail: maria.luisa.silva@unepmap.gr  
 
Mr Atila Uras 
Programme Officer 
Tel: +30 210 7273140 
E-mail: atila.uras@unepmap.gr  
 
United Nations Environment Programme 
Barcelona Convention Secretariat 
Coordinating Unit for the Mediterranean Action Plan  
Vassileos Konstantinou 48, Athens 11635, Greece 

 
 
 
REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTRE FOR THE BLUE PLAN (BP/RAC) 
 
Mr Hugues Ravenel 
Director 
Tel.: +33 4 92387138 
Fax: +33 4 92387131 
E-mail: hravenel@planbleu.org  
 
Mr Sylvain Thiéblemont 
Chargé d’études Statistiques, Indicateurs et systèmes d’information 
Tel : +33 4 92 38 71 35 
Mobile : +33 6 79 32 55 25 
Fax : +33 4 92 38 71 31 
E-mail : sthieblemont@planbleu.org 
 
Plan Bleu, Centre d'Activité Régional (PB/CAR)  
15 rue Ludwig van Beethoven  
Sophia Antipolis  
F-06560 Valbonne 
France  
 
 
REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTRE FOR CLEANER PRODUCTION (CP/RAC) 

 
Mr Enrique de Villamore Martin 
Director 
Tel +34 93 553 8779  
Fax +34 93 553 8795 
Email: evillamore@cprac.org 
 
Ms Magali Outters 
Team Leader SWITCH-Med 
Tel. +3493 5541666 / 3493 5538790 (ext 113) 
Fax +34 93 553 87 95  
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E-mail: moutters.h2020@cprac.org  
 
Ms Christine Haffner-Sifakis 
Senior Expert 
Mobile: +306937082863 
E-mail: chaffner@gmx.net 
 
Regional Activity Centre for Cleaner Production 
C/ Milanesat 25-27 
08017 Barcelona 
Spain 
 
 
REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTRE FOR THE PRIORITY ACTIONS PROGRAMME 
(PAP/RAC) 
 
Ms Zeljka Skaricic 
Director 
Tel: +385 21 340471 
Fax: +385 21 340490 
E-mail: zeljka.skaricic@ppa.t-com.hr 
 
11 Kraj Sv. Ivana  
21000 Split  
Croatia  
 
 
REGIONAL MARINE POLLUTION EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE FOR THE 
MEDITERRANEAN SEA (REMPEC 
 
Mr Frédéric Hebert  
Director  
Tel: +356.21.337296-8  
Fax: +356.21.339951 
E-mail: fhebert@rempec.org, rempec@rempec.org 
 
Mr Jonathan Pace 
Senior Programme Officer 
Tel: +356 21 337296-8 
Fax: +356 21 339951 
E-mail: jpace@rempec.org, rempec@rempec.org  
 
Maritime House' 
Lascaris Wharf 
Valletta VLT 1921  
Malta 
 
 
REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTRE FOR SPECIALLY PROTECTED AREAS (SPA/RAC)  
 
Mr Atef Ouerghi  
Programme Officer,  
Tel : +216 71 206 851  
Fax: +216 71 206490  
E-mail: atef.ouerghi@rac-spa.org  
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Boulevard du Leader Yasser Arafat  
B.P. 337, 1080 Tunis Cedex  
Tunisia  

INVITED SPEAKER 
 
Ms Cristina Capineri 
Associate Professor 
University of Siena  
DISPOC, University of Siena Via Mattioli 10, 53100 Siena 
 
Mobile: +39 3473323072 
Fax: +390577235292 
E-mail: cristina.capineri@unisi.it 
 
 
 
 

 


